Oakland Head Start Children’s Initiative FY- 2024-27 Funding Application

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating Oakland 

Children’s Initiative (OCI) Early Education Funds From First 5 Alameda County In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Twenty-Seven Million Four Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Six 

Hundred And Forty-Eight Dollars ($27,492,648) For Oakland Head Start Programming 

From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2027; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A 

Grant Agreement To Fund Comprehensive Early Care, Education And Family Services To 

Bananas, Inc. For Fiscal Year (FY) 2025-2026 For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two 

Hundred And Thirty-Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Dollars ($235,130); And (3) 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Additional Early Education 

Funds If They Become Available From First 5 Alameda County Within FY 2024-2027 And 

Amend The Grant Agreements Within The Limits Of The Award; On The July 15, 2025 City

[...]

Memorandum Of Understanding With Peralta Community College District To Expand 

Merritt College Early Educator Apprentice Program In Early Childhood Development For 

The City Of Oakland Early Childhood And Family Services;

(2) Accepting And Appropriating Up To Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Two Hundred 

Twelve Dollars ($226,212) In Reimbursement From Peralta Community College District 

For The Apprenticeship Program;

(3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute A Two-Year Agreement 

With The Tides Center, Fiscal Sponsor For The Early Childhood Education Pathways To 

Success Workforce Model, And Accepting And 

(4) Appropriating Up Two Hundred And Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Eight 

Dollars ($222,898) In Reimbursement; And 

(5) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Additional Peralta 

Community College District And The Tides Center Funds If They Become Available Within 

FY 2025 - 2026 And Amend The Agreements Within The Funding Limits;

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A 

Professional Services Agreement With Keenan & Associates For The Provision Of 

Employee Benefits Broker And Consultation Services For A Five Year Term With An 

Option To Extend For Two Years For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred 

Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($481,250)

3.10

25-0816

Sponsors: Human Resources Management Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/12/25 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Finance & Management 

Committee

7/8/25 *Finance & Management

[...]

Company, The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder In Response To RFQ 

#312524, To Provide Paving Equipment Parts And Repair Services In The Amount Not To 

Exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000) Per Year For A Four Year Term, 

July 1, 2025, To June 30, 2029, For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Two 

Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000) Over A Four Year Term; (2) Waiving 

The Local Business/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Utilization Requirement; 

(3)And Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings

3.12

25-0793

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

[...]

Construction Contract For Project 1007572 Citywide Pavement Rehabilitation To 

McGuire And Hester, The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With 

Contractor’s Bid And Project Plans And Specifications, For An Amount Not-To-Exceed 

Twenty-Five Million, Nine Hundred And Forty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred And 

Seventy-Five Dollars ($25,948,875.00); And Adopting Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

3.13

25-0814

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/12/25 *Rules & Legislation

[...]

Construction Contract For Project 1007573 Citywide Pavement Rehabilitation To 

McGuire And Hester, The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, In Accordance With 

Contractor’s Bid And Project Plans And Specifications, For An Amount Not-To-Exceed 

Twenty-Six Million, One Hundred And Eighty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred And 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($26,188,425.00); And Adopting Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

3.14

25-0815

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment  A

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

6/12/25 *Rules & Legislation